

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32782/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2009 in RSA No. 1673/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVENDER KUMAR PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner relied upon the judgment of the Constitution Bench in State of Madhya Pradesh Vs. Syed Qaamarali (1967 SCR 228) and argued that the view taken by the three Judge Bench in State of Punjab vs. Gurdev Singh ((1991) 4 SCC 1) which has also been referred to in State of Punjab vs. Balkaran Singh (2006 2 SCC 709) requires reconsideration.

Leave granted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MITHLESH GUPTA]
COURT MASTER