

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8441/2009

DEVENDER KUMAR PAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
For Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the appellant is not present, the matter is adjourned.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 12.05.2015.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER