

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2, I.A. 3, I.A. 4 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8441/2009

DEVENDER KUMAR PAL (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 03/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.for  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the applications are allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER