

<ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8441/2009

DEVENDER KUMAR PAL (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

for Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Sneh Lata Sharma)

Court Master